Construction Contract Retention Creditors -   -   2 700 260   505 468

9 231 194   -   2 700 260   505 468

30-Jun-14 Less than 1 month 1-3 months 3 months to 1 year 1-5 years

Trade and Other Payables 6 237 419   -   -   -

Construction Contract Retention Creditors -   -   1 009 929   1 004 580

6 237 419   -   1 009 929   1 004 580

26.4 Foreign Currency Risk

The entity is not exposed to foreign currency risk as all trading was done locally.

The entity manages its liquidity risk by ensuring sufficient cash reserves to settle liabilities.

 28

MANDELA BAY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NPC

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

27 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The prior period restatements related to the following items:

Previously Stated Restated

Statement of Financial Position 2014 Change 2014

(a) Trade and Other Receivables 13 614 302   (3 067 920)   10 546 382

(b) Trade and Other Payables   (6 520 936) 283 518   (6 237 418)

(c) Unspent Conditional Grants (NMBM)   (63 098 590) 2 784 402   (60 314 188)

(d) Propery plant and Equipment   879 367 -   879 367

Furniture & Fittings - at cost   427 871 (17 192)   410 679

Furniture & Fittings - accumulated depreciation   (272 339) 17 192   (255 147)

Net impact on Statement of financial position   -

(a) Trade and Other Receivables

(b) Trade and Other Payables

(c) Unspent Conditional Grants (NMBM)

28 NATIONAL LOTTERIES BOARD EXPENSES

These expenses relate to an arts grant that was awarded to the entity by the National Lotteries Board (NLB).

29 STRATEGIC SPATIAL FRAMEWORK STUDIES

30 DEPARTMENT OF ARTS AND CULTURE EXPENSES

These expenses relate to an arts grant that was awarded to the entity by the Department of Arts and Culture (DAC).

31 HELENVALE SPUU EXPENSES

These expenses relate to a foreign donor funded project between Nelson Mandela Bay Municipality and KfW Bank, Germany where  the entity